Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
SUBJID PARTICIPANT ID Char $ 7 -
VISIT CONTACT OCCASION Num 8 9 9.00-9.00 3803
100.00
3803
100.00
SSFC1 1. Since your last Jackson Heart Study exam in (mm/dd/yyyy), have
you been told by a physician that you had a stroke?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98343413 1 Yes 78
2.05
2 No 3722
97.87
7 Don't Know 3
0.08
3803
100.00
SSFC2A 2. When did this stroke occur month? Num JS_MTHV 8 6.89333333 - 3728
98.03
1 January 6
0.16
2 February 4
0.11
3 March 6
0.16
4 April 6
0.16
5 May 5
0.13
6 June 5
0.13
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
7 July 9
0.24
8 August 6
0.16
9 September 5
0.13
10 October 9
0.24
11 November 8
0.21
12 December 6
0.16
3803
100.00
SSFC3 3. In the past years, since your JHS exams, have you had any
sudden loss or changes in speech lasting 24 hours or longer?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.99552749 - 2
0.05
1 Yes 32
0.84
2 No 3766
99.03
7 Don't Know 3
0.08
3803
100.00
SSFC4 4. Did the episode come on suddenly? Num JS_YNV 8 1.3030303 - 3770
99.13
1 Yes 28
0.74
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2 No 4
0.11
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC5A 5a. Slurred speech like you were drunk? Num JS_YNV 8 1.42424242 - 3770
99.13
1 Yes 24
0.63
2 No 8
0.21
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC5B 5b. Could talk but the wrong words came out? Num JS_YNV 8 1.625 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 12
0.32
2 No 20
0.53
3803
100.00
SSFC5C 5c. Know what you wanted to say, but the words would not come out? Num JS_YNV 8 1.28125 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 23
0.60
2 No 9
0.24
3803
100.00
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
SSFC5D 5d. Could not think of the right words? Num JS_YNV 8 1.9375 - 377199.16
99.16
1 Yes 7
0.18
2 No 24
0.63
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC5E 5e. [IF MORE THAN ONE OF ITEMS A-D INDICATED, ASK "WHICH OF THESE
MOST CLOSELY DESCRIBES THE PROBLEMS?"]
Num SSFB5EV 8 1.93333333 - 3773
99.21
1 1. Slurred speech 17
0.45
2 2. Wrong words came
out
1
0.03
3 3. Words would not
come out
9
0.24
4 4. Could not think
of the right words
3
0.08
3803
100.00
SSFC2B 2b. When did this stroke occur year? Num JS_YEAV 8 2008.14286 - 3726
97.98
2001 2001 1
0.03
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2003 2003 1
0.03
2005 2005 3
0.08
2006 2006 7
0.18
2007 2007 14
0.37
2008 2008 18
0.47
2009 2009 13
0.34
2010 2010 14
0.37
2011 2011 5
0.13
2012 2012 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC6A 6a. Numbness or tingling? Num JS_YNV 8 2.15625 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 10
0.26
2 No 19
0.50
7 Don't Know 3
0.08
3803
100.00
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
SSFC6B 6b. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB6BV 8 3.23076923 - 3790
99.66
1 1. The right side
only
4
0.11
2 2. The left side
only
5
0.13
7 7. Don't Know 4
0.11
3803
100.00
SSFC6C 6c. Paralysis or weakness? Num JS_YNV 8 1.875 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 14
0.37
2 No 16
0.42
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC6D 6d. Did you have difficulty on : Num SSFB6DV 8 2.625 - 3787
99.58
1 1. The right side
only
7
0.18
2 2. The left side
only
5
0.13
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
3 3. Both 1
0.03
7 7. Don't Know 2
0.05
8 8. Refused 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC6E 6e. Lightheadedness, dizziness, or loss of balance? Num JS_YNV 8 1.5 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 16
0.42
2 No 16
0.42
3803
100.00
SSFC6F 6f. Blackouts or fainting? Num JS_YNV 8 1.96875 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 6
0.16
2 No 25
0.66
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC6G 6g. Seizures or convulsions? Num JS_YNV 8 1.96875 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 1
0.03
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2 No 31
0.82
3803
100.00
SSFC6H 6h. Headache? Num JS_YNV 8 1.625 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 12
0.32
2 No 20
0.53
3803
100.00
SSFC6I 6i. Visual disturbances? Num JS_YNV 8 1.6875 - 3771
99.16
1 Yes 10
0.26
2 No 22
0.58
3803
100.00
SSFC6J 6j. Did you have :[READ ALL CHOICES UNTIL A POSITIVE RESPONSE IS
GIVEN]
Num SSFB6JV 8 19 - 3793
99.74
1 1. Double vision 2
0.05
3 3. Vision loss in
left eye only
2
0.05
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
7 7. Trouble in both
eyes seeing to both
sides or straight
ahead
4
0.11
77 77. Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC7 7. In the past 5 years, since your last Jackson Heart Study exam,
have you had any sudden loss of vision, or blurring, lasting 24
hours or longer?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.99474099 1 Yes 45
1.18
2 No 3753
98.69
7 Don't Know 5
0.13
3803
100.00
SSFC8 8. Did the episode come on suddenly? Num JS_YNV 8 1.31111111 - 3758
98.82
1 Yes 31
0.82
2 No 14
0.37
3803
100.00
SSFC9A 9a. During the episode, which of the following parts of your
vision were affected?
Num SSFB9AV 8 2.53333333 - 3758
98.82
1 1. Only the right
eye
9
0.24
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2 2. Only the left eye 7
0.18
3 3. Both eyes 28
0.74
7 7. Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC9B 9b. Did you have: Num SSFB9BV 8 3.93103448 - 3774
99.24
1 1. Trouble seeing to
the right, but not
the left
2
0.05
2 2. Trouble seeing to
the left, but not
the right
1
0.03
3 3. Trouble seeing
both sides or
straight ahead
18
0.47
7 7. Don't Know 8
0.21
3803
100.00
SSFC10A 10a. Speech disturbance? Num JS_YNV 8 1.77777778 - 3758
98.82
1 Yes 10
0.26
2 No 35
0.92
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
3803
100.00
SSFC10B 10b. Numbness or tingling? Num JS_YNV 8 1.73333333 - 3758
98.82
1 Yes 12
0.32
2 No 33
0.87
3803
100.00
SSFC10C 10c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 1.91666667 2
0.05
- 3791
99.68
1 1. Started in one
part and spread to
another
3
0.08
2 2. Stayed in one
part
7
0.18
3803
100.00
SSFC10D 10d. Paralysis or weakness? Num JS_YNV 8 1.71111111 - 3758
98.82
1 Yes 13
0.34
2 No 32
0.84
3803
100.00
SSFC10E 10e. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 2 3
0.08
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
- 3790
99.66
1 1. Started in one
part and spread to
another
3
0.08
2 2. Stayed in one
part
7
0.18
3803
100.00
SSFC10F 10f. Lightheadedness, dizziness, or loss of balance? Num JS_YNV 8 1.77777778 - 3758
98.82
1 Yes 20
0.53
2 No 23
0.60
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC10G 10g. Blackouts or fainting? Num JS_YNV 8 1.88888889 - 3758
98.82
1 Yes 5
0.13
2 No 40
1.05
3803
100.00
SSFC10H 10h. Seizures or convulsions? Num JS_YNV 8 1.97777778 - 3758
98.82
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 Yes 1
0.03
2 No 44
1.16
3803
100.00
SSFC10I 10i. Headache? Num JS_YNV 8 1.71111111 - 3758
98.82
1 Yes 18
0.47
2 No 26
0.68
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC10J 10j. Flashing lights? Num JS_YNV 8 1.84090909 - 3759
98.84
1 Yes 7
0.18
2 No 37
0.97
3803
100.00
SSFC11A 11a. In the past 5 years, since your last Jackson Heart Study
visit, have you had a sudden spell of double vision, which lasted
24 hours or longer?
Num JS_YNV 8 2.0010518 1 Yes 16
0.42
2 No 3783
99.47
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
7 Don't Know 4
0.11
3803
100.00
SSFC11B 11b. If you closed one eye, did the double vision go away? Num JS_YNV 8 2.3125 - 3787
99.58
1 Yes 5
0.13
2 No 9
0.24
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC12 12. Did the episode come on suddenly? Num JS_YNV 8 1.14285714 - 3796
99.82
1 Yes 6
0.16
2 No 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC13A 13a. Speech disturbance? Num JS_YNV 8 1.85714286 - 3796
99.82
1 Yes 1
0.03
2 No 6
0.16
3803
100.00
SSFC13B 13b. Numbness or tingling? Num JS_YNV 8 1.85714286 - 3796
99.82
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 Yes 10.03
0.03
2 No 6
0.16
3803
100.00
SSFC13C 13c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 3 1
0.03
- 3802
99.97
3803
100.00
SSFC13D 13d. Paralysis or weakness? Num JS_YNV 8 1.85714286 - 3796
99.82
1 Yes 1
0.03
2 No 6
0.16
3803
100.00
SSFC13E 13e. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 1 - 3802
99.97
1 1. Started in one
part and spread to
another
1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC13F 13f. Lightheadedness, dizziness, or loss of balance? Num JS_YNV 8 1.71428571 - 3796
99.82
1 Yes 2
0.05
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2 No 5
0.13
3803
100.00
SSFC13G 13g. Blackouts or fainting? Num JS_YNV 8 1.85714286 - 3796
99.82
1 Yes 1
0.03
2 No 6
0.16
3803
100.00
SSFC13H 13h. Seizures or convulsions? Num JS_YNV 8 1.85714286 - 3796
99.82
1 Yes 1
0.03
2 No 6
0.16
3803
100.00
SSFC13I 13i. Headache? Num JS_YNV 8 1.71428571 - 3796
99.82
1 Yes 2
0.05
2 No 5
0.13
3803
100.00
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
SSFC14 14. In the past 5 years, since your last Jackson Heart Study exam,
have you ever had sudden numbness, tingling, or loss of feeling on
one side of your body, including your face, arm, or leg which
lasted 24 hours or longer?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98553773 1 Yes 75
1.97
2 No 3724
97.92
7 Don't Know 4
0.11
3803
100.00
SSFC15 15. Did the feeling of numbness or tingling occur only when you
kept your arms or legs in a certain position?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.76 - 3728
98.03
1 Yes 18
0.47
2 No 57
1.50
3803
100.00
SSFC16 16. Did the episode come on suddenly? Num JS_YNV 8 1.35714286 - 3747
98.53
1 Yes 41
1.08
2 No 14
0.37
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC17A 17a. Left arm or hand? Num JS_YNV 8 1.52631579 - 3746
98.50
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 Yes 27
0.71
2 No 30
0.79
3803
100.00
SSFC17B 17b. Left leg or foot? Num JS_YNV 8 1.50877193 - 3746
98.50
1 Yes 28
0.74
2 No 29
0.76
3803
100.00
SSFC17C 17c. Left side of face? Num JS_YNV 8 1.77192982 - 3746
98.50
1 Yes 13
0.34
2 No 44
1.16
3803
100.00
SSFC17D 17d. Right arm or hand? Num JS_YNV 8 1.57894737 - 3746
98.50
1 Yes 24
0.63
2 No 33
0.87
3803
100.00
SSFC17E 17e. Right leg or foot? Num JS_YNV 8 1.68421053 - 3746
98.50
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 Yes 180.47
0.47
2 No 39
1.03
3803
100.00
SSFC17F 17f. Right side of face? Num JS_YNV 8 1.8245614 - 3746
98.50
1 Yes 10
0.26
2 No 47
1.24
3803
100.00
SSFC17G 17g. Other? Num JS_YNV 8 1.82142857 - 3747
98.53
1 Yes 10
0.26
2 No 46
1.21
3803
100.00
SSFC18 18. During this episode, did the abnormal sensation start in one
part of your body and spread to another, or did it stay in the
same place?
Num SSFB18V 8 1.96491228 - 3746
98.50
1 1. Started in one
part and spread to
another
22
0.58
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2 2. Stayed in one
part
31
0.82
7 7. Don't Know 4
0.11
3803
100.00
SSFC19A 19a. Speech disturbance? Num JS_YNV 8 2.05769231 - 3751
98.63
1 Yes 7
0.18
2 No 43
1.13
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC19B 19b. Paralysis or weakness? Num JS_YNV 8 1.42307692 - 3751
98.63
1 Yes 30
0.79
2 No 22
0.58
3803
100.00
SSFC19C 19c. Did you have difficulty on: Num JS_YNV 8 1.8 3 4
0.11
- 3773
99.21
1 Yes 10
0.26
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2 No 16
0.42
3803
100.00
SSFC19D 19d. Lightheadedness, dizziness, or loss of balance? Num JS_YNV 8 1.55769231 - 3751
98.63
1 Yes 23
0.60
2 No 29
0.76
3803
100.00
SSFC19E 19e. Blackouts or fainting? Num JS_YNV 8 1.94230769 - 3751
98.63
1 Yes 3
0.08
2 No 49
1.29
3803
100.00
SSFC19F 19f. Seizures or convulsions? Num JS_YNV 8 2 - 3751
98.63
2 No 52
1.37
3803
100.00
SSFC19G 19g. Headache? Num JS_YNV 8 1.73076923 - 3751
98.63
1 Yes 14
0.37
2 No 38
1.00
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
3803100.00
100.00
SSFC19H 19h. Pain in the numb or tingling arm, leg or face? Num JS_YNV 8 1.46153846 - 3751
98.63
1 Yes 28
0.74
2 No 24
0.63
3803
100.00
SSFC19I 19i. Visual disturbances? Num JS_YNV 8 1.94230769 - 3751
98.63
1 Yes 8
0.21
2 No 43
1.13
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC19J 19j. Did you have: Num SSFB19V 8 23.2222222 - 3794
99.76
1 1. Double vision 2
0.05
3 3. Vision loss in
left eye only
1
0.03
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
7 7. Trouble in both
eyes seeing to both
sides or straight
aheadSatr
4
0.11
77 77. Don't Know 1
0.03
99 99. Missing 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC20 20. In the past 5 years, since your last Jackson Heart Study exam,
have you had any sudden episode of paralysis or weakness on one
side of your body, including your face, arm, or leg which lasted
at least 24 hours?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98948199 1 Yes 50
1.31
2 No 3751
98.63
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC21 21. Did the episode come on suddenly? Num JS_YNV 8 1.14583333 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 41
1.08
2 No 7
0.18
3803
100.00
SSFC22A 22a. Left arm or hand? Num JS_YNV 8 1.54166667 - 3755
98.74
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 Yes 22
0.58
2 No 26
0.68
3803
100.00
SSFC22B 22b. Left leg or foot? Num JS_YNV 8 1.52083333 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 23
0.60
2 No 25
0.66
3803
100.00
SSFC22C 22c. Left side of face? Num JS_YNV 8 1.77083333 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 11
0.29
2 No 37
0.97
3803
100.00
SSFC22D 22d. Right arm or hand? Num JS_YNV 8 1.625 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 18
0.47
2 No 30
0.79
3803
100.00
SSFC22E 22e. Right leg or foot? Num JS_YNV 8 1.60416667 - 3755
98.74
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 Yes 190.50
0.50
2 No 29
0.76
3803
100.00
SSFC22F 22f. Right side of face? Num JS_YNV 8 1.79166667 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 10
0.26
2 No 38
1.00
3803
100.00
SSFC22G 22g. Other? Num JS_YNV 8 1.9375 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 3
0.08
2 No 45
1.18
3803
100.00
SSFC23 23. During this episode, did the paralysis or weakness start in
one part of your body and spread to another, or did it stay in the
same place?
Num SSFB23V 8 2.1875 - 3755
98.74
1 1. Started in one
part and spread to
another
16
0.42
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2 2. Stayed in one
part
27
0.71
7 7. Don't Know 5
0.13
3803
100.00
SSFC24A 24a. Speech disturbances? Num JS_YNV 8 1.77083333 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 16
0.42
2 No 31
0.82
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC24B 24b. Numbness or tingling? Num JS_YNV 8 1.5 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 34
0.89
2 No 12
0.32
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC24C 24c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 1.83333333 4
0.11
- 3767
99.05
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 1. Started in one
part and spread to
another
15
0.39
2 2. Stayed in one
part
16
0.42
7 7. Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC24D 24d. Lightheadedness, dizziness, or loss of balance? Num JS_YNV 8 1.66666667 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 26
0.68
2 No 20
0.53
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC24E 24e. Blackouts or fainting? Num JS_YNV 8 2.08333333 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 6
0.16
2 No 40
1.05
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
SSFC24F 24f. Seizures or convulsions? Num JS_YNV 8 2.20833333 - 3755
98.74
2 No 46
1.21
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC24G 24g. Headache? Num JS_YNV 8 1.89583333 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 15
0.39
2 No 31
0.82
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC24H 24h. Pain in the weak arm, leg, or face? Num JS_YNV 8 1.83333333 - 3755
98.74
1 Yes 23
0.60
2 No 22
0.58
7 Don't Know 3
0.08
3803
100.00
SSFC24I 24i. Visual disturbances? Num JS_YNV 8 2 - 3755
98.74
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 Yes 10
0.26
2 No 36
0.95
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC24J 24j. Did you have: Num SSFB19V 8 36.1666667 - 3791
99.68
1 1. Double vision 3
0.08
3 3. Vision loss in
left eye only
1
0.03
7 7. Trouble in both
eyes seeing to both
sides or straight
aheadSatr
3
0.08
77 77. Don't Know 4
0.11
99 99. Missing 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC25 25. In the past 5 years, since your JHS exam, have you had any
sudden spells of dizziness, loss of balance, or sensation of
spinning which lasted 24 hours or longer?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98211938 1 Yes 73
1.92
2 No 3729
98.05
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC26 26. Did the dizziness, loss of balance or spinning sensation occur
only when changing the positionof your head or body?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.71232877 - 3730
98.08
1 Yes 31
0.82
2 No 40
1.05
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC27A 27a. Speech disturbances? Num JS_YNV 8 1.85714286 - 3761
98.90
1 Yes 6
0.16
2 No 36
0.95
3803
100.00
SSFC27B 27b. Paralysis or weakness? Num JS_YNV 8 1.73809524 - 3761
98.90
1 Yes 11
0.29
2 No 31
0.82
3803
100.00
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
SSFC27C 27c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 2.45454545 6
0.16
- 3792
99.71
1 1. Started in one
part and spread to
another
1
0.03
2 2. Stayed in one
part
4
0.11
3803
100.00
SSFC27D 27d. Numbness or tingling? Num JS_YNV 8 1.73170732 - 3762
98.92
1 Yes 11
0.29
2 No 30
0.79
3803
100.00
SSFC27E 27e. Did you have difficult on: Num SSFB10V 8 2.5 4
0.11
- 3791
99.68
1 1. Started in one
part and spread to
another
3
0.08
2 2. Stayed in one
part
4
0.11
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
7 7. Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC27G 27g. Seizures or convulsions? Num JS_YNV 8 1.97619048 - 3761
98.90
1 Yes 1
0.03
2 No 41
1.08
3803
100.00
SSFC27H 27h. Headache? Num JS_YNV 8 1.54761905 - 3761
98.90
1 Yes 19
0.50
2 No 23
0.60
3803
100.00
SSFC27F 27f.  Blackouts or fainting? Num JS_YNV 8 2 - 3761
98.90
1 Yes 5
0.13
2 No 36
0.95
7 Don't Know 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC27I 27i. Visual disturbances? Num JS_YNV 8 1.71428571 - 3761
98.90
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
1 Yes 120.32
0.32
2 No 30
0.79
3803
100.00
SSFC27J 27j. Did you have: Num SSFB19V 8 17.75 - 3791
99.68
1 1. Double vision 4
0.11
2 2. Vision loss in
right eye only
1
0.03
3 3. Vision loss in
left eye only
1
0.03
7 7. Trouble in both
eyes seeing to both
sides or straight
aheadSatr
4
0.11
77 77. Don't Know 1
0.03
99 99. Missing 1
0.03
3803
100.00
SSFC28 28. Did the episode of dizziness, loss of balance, or spinning
sensation come on suddenly?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.47619048 - 3761
98.90
1 Yes 32
0.84
Codebook for ssfc Dataset
DATA SET: ssfc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:55:39
Number of Observations: 3803
Number of Variables: 107
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency
Percent
2 No 8
0.21
7 Don't Know 2
0.05
3803
100.00
SSFC30 30. Method of data collection: Num JS_CPV 8 1.01682882 1 1. Computer 3739
98.32
2 2. Paper 64
1.68
3803
100.00
SSFC31 31. Data collected: Num JS_ISV 8 1.01735472 1 1. In Clinic 3737
98.26
2 2. Off site 66
1.74
3803
100.00
SSFC32 32. Code number of person completing this interview: Num 8 112.478307 101.00-199.00 3803
100.00
3803
100.00
SSFCFLAG Data record present? Num 8 1 1.00-1.00 3803
100.00
3803
100.00
VERS FORM VERSION Char 1 C 3803
100.00
3803
100.00